Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Kentucky
Fiscal Year 2023

4th Judicial Circuit - Commonwealth's Attorney Local $3,887 $3,887
8th Judicial Circuit - Commonwealth's Attorney's Office Local $66,532 $0 $66,532
Allen County Sheriff's Office Local $3,989 SO $3,989
Berea Police Department Local $23,579 SO $23,579
Boone County Sheriff's Department Local $38,819 $2,869 $41,688
Bowling Green Police Department Local $8,574 $16,665 $25,239
Boyd County Sheriff's Department Local $23,567 $1,200 $24,767
Bullitt County Sheriff's Office Local $250,513 SO $250,513
Calloway County Sheriff's Office Local $3,211 SO $3,211
Campbellsville Police Department Local $893 SO $893
Cincinnati-Northern Kentucky International Airport Police

Department Local $344,210 $2,869 $347,079
City Of Covington Police Local $49,985 $2,869 $52,854
City Of Florence Police Department Local $33,434 $2,869 $36,303
City Of Hopkinsville Police Department Local $2,695 S0 $2,695
City Of Pineville Police Department Local $1,605 SO $1,605
City Of Raceland Police Department Local $1,365 SO $1,365
City Of Richmond Police Department Local $40,882 SO $40,882
Clay County Sheriff's Office Local $3,740 SO $3,740
Commonwealth Attorney's Office State $16,175 $1,205 $17,380
Corbin Police Department Local $29,478 $36,489 $65,967
Cynthiana Police Department Local $30,931 SO $30,931
Drug Enforcement And Professional Practices State $14,794 $117,860 $132,654
Elizabethtown Police Department Local $18,871 $1,783 $20,654
Erlanger Police Department Local $28,351 SO $28,351
Fayette Commonwealth Attorney's Office Local $1,569 SO $1,569
Frankfort Police Department Local $78,913 $20,962 $99,875
Franklin County Sheriff's Office Local $271,541 $21,866 $293,407
Graves County Sheriff's Department Local $969 S0 $969

Harrison County Sheriff's Office Local $3,993 SO $3,993



Hazard Police Department
Henderson City Police Department
Hopkins County Sheriff's Office
Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Jeffersontown Police Department
Jessamine County Sheriff's Office
Johnson County Sheriff's Office
Kenton County Police Department
Laurel County Sheriff's Office
Lexington Division Of Police
London Police Department
Louisville Airport Police

Louisville Metropolitan Police Department
Madison County Sheriff
Madisonville Police Department
Manchester Police Department
Marshall County Sheriff's Office
Military Affairs

Monticello Police Department
Murray Police Department
Newport Police Department

Nicholasville Police Department
Office Of The Attorney General - Department Of Criminal

Investigations (DCl)

Owensboro Police Department
Pikeville Police Department
Prestonsburg Police Department
Pulaski County Sheriff's Office
Russell Police Department

Saint Matthews Police Department
Shively Police Department
Somerset Police Department
Spencer County Sheriff's Department
State Police
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$25,347
$5,831
$16,681
$131,416
$238,158
$51,318
$5,835
$44,021
$18,165
$245,082
$63,785
$92,352
$463,370
$38,950
$41,486
$71,642
$83,118
$629
$2,345
$18,323
$24,962
$54,041

$29,609
$36,664
$3,283
SO
$17,043
$25,003
$19,716
$10,359
$653
$71,863
$13,496,010

$9,320
SO

SO
$3,661
$108,144
$14,487
SO
$11,769
SO
$77,645
$92,792
$559
$17,727
SO

SO
$25,808
SO
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$518
SO

SO
$15,653

$48,764
SO

SO
$1,299
$5,284
$1,200
SO

SO

SO

SO
$463,565

$34,667
$5,831
$16,681
$135,077
$346,302
$65,805
$5,835
$55,790
$18,165
$322,727
$156,577
$92,911
$481,097
$38,950
$41,486
$97,450
$83,118
$629
$2,863
$18,323
$24,962
$69,694

$78,373
$36,664
$3,283
$1,299
$22,327
$26,203
$19,716
$10,359
$653
$71,863
$13,959,575



Versailles Police Department Local $34,101 $8,556 $42,657
Winchester Police Department Local $30,670 $36,073 $66,743
Woodford County Sheriff's Office Local $224,516 $21,866 $246,382

Kentucky Totals $17,133,412 $1,194,196 $18,327,608
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